Rogers Fire Department Standard Operating Procedures

Policy Title: Mission and Vision Statement

Policy Number: 100 **Volume:** Administration

Approved By: Tom Jenkins **Last Updated:** May 2009

CFAI Reference: 1A.8, 1B.1, 1B.2 CAAS Reference: N/A

Revision Summary: Created – May 2009

Formatted – May 2012

PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to provide information regarding the Rogers Fire Department's mission and vision statement.

POLICY

Mission Statement

The mission of the Rogers Fire Department is to provide exceptional risk-related services to our customers.

Vision Statement

The vision of the Rogers Fire Department is to be an established authority, nationally recognized in all risk-related disciplines.

Values Statement

The Rogers Fire Department values:

- Employees and their health
- Training and developing personnel
- Partnerships with other public safety agencies
- · Reducing risk for all customers
- To do what's right, being kind, and quickly solving problems